

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details

File #:	12-2	.094	Version:	1	Name:	Babyland Family Services - NEP Gra	ınt
Type:	Res	olution			Status:	Filed	
File created:	10/1	6/2012			In control:	Economic and Housing Developmen	nt
On agenda:	2/20	/2013			Final action:	2/20/2013	
Title:	Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Redevelopment Grant Agreement Purpose: Rehabilitation to 767 South Orange Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07106 Entity Name: Babyland Family Services, Inc. Entity Address: 755 South Orange Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07106 Grant Amount: \$150,000.00 Funding Source: Strategic Housing Redevelopment Project Enhancement Program - West Ward Interest Accrual Allotment Total Project Cost: \$150,000.00 City Contribution: \$ 150,000.00 Other Funding Source/Amount: Contract Period: 24 months upon Notice to Proceed Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( X ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a List of Property: (if applicable) (Address/Block/Lot/Ward) 767 South Orange Avenue/ Block 4207/ Lot 13/ West Ward Additional Information: Sponsor, Ronald C. Rice, West Ward CouncilMember						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Actio	on	Result
2/20/2013	1	Municipal	Council		Ado	pt	Pass